Document Number Only	00050-	
C T CORFORATION BYS	57FM	
Requestor's Name 660 East, Jufferson	Street	
Address Tallahannee, Florid		900001861549
Chy Sinle Zip	Phone	970001961545 -05/13/9601059006 ****122.50 ****122.50
CORPORATI	ON(S) NAME	ı
<u>,</u>		ω [ <u>Γ</u> ]
ABC. Florida Qu	ABC Florida Querseas, INC.	
K Proll abieles		Studies of the second s
() NonProlit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Limited Liability Compar () Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
() Limited Parinership	() Annuel Report	() Other
() Reinstalement () Limited Liability Partne	() Reservation	() Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name
Certilled Copy	() Photo Coples	() CUS
() Call When Ready	() Call if Problem	() After 4:30
	() Will Walt	CPYPIck Up
() Mail Out		
() Mell Out		EASE RETURN EXTRA COPY(S)
Name Availability		
Name		FILE STAMPED
Name Avallability Document	6/13/96	FILE STAMPED
Name Availability Document Examiner		FILE STAMPED

ł

STATE OF FLORIDA

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

FILED 96 JOH 13 AN 8015 Andread Contention Maderic Content

## FOR

#### ABC Florida Overseas, Inc.

FIRST: The corporate name that satisfies the requirement of section 607.0401 is:

#### ABC Florida Overseas, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the principal office, if known, and the mailing address of the corporation is:

## 1001 10th Avenue, South Naples, FL 33940

# THIRD: The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is:

# 25,000,000 @ \$2.00 par value

FOURTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is: c/o CT CORPORATION SYSTEM, 1200 South Pine Island Road, City of Plantation, FLORIDA 33324, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is CT CORPORATION SYSTEM.

FIFTH: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is (1) One, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

Manfred Beckmann

÷ .

1

1001 10th Avenue, South Naples, FL 33940

SIXTH: The name and address of each incorporator is:

Tera Fewell

1

660 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Joey Bryan

same as above

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this Thirteenth day of June, 1996.

well

Incorporator/Tera Fewell

tou Incorporator/Joey Bryan

Acceptance by the registered agent as in section 607.0501 (3) F.S.: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided for in section 607.0505.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Connie Bryzh

Special Assistant Secretary

95 JUN 13 /// 8-ភ ನೆಗ

Dated: June 13, 1996